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Article number
Catalogue
Type of lamp
Lamp

Number of light
sources

Lamp included

Installation
length

Installation width
Installation depth
Width

Height

Depth

Net weight
Gross weight
Voltage

Max. wattage
Protection class
Material

Colour

Way of mounting
Remark 1

Remark 2
Remark 3

Remark 4

Average lifespan

Colour
temperature

Colour rendering
index

Luminous flux

Suitable for
lamps from EEC

DOWNUNDER LED 27 wall lamp
white, 1,8W, warmwhite, P44

230192

BIG WHITE 2015, Page 655
LED lamp

SMD LED

27
Yes
16.5cm

21 cm
10 cm
18 cm
23 cm
7.5¢cm
0.851 kg
1.277 kg
230 Volt
1.8 Watt
Il
aluminium
white

recessed wall mounting

IP 44 only reached when mounted with light

emission showing downwards

Through wiring of up to 10 luminaries is possible
Mounting box (W/H/D): 18,5/23,5/9 cm

Energy labels in your language are available in the

Service Area sub point Download

20000 Hours

3000 Kelvin

>80

63 Im

A
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Suitable for
lamps up to EEC

Light distribution
type 1

A++

direct

Aluminum wall luminaire of the LED DOWNUNDER series. Several
invisible SMD LED emit their light indirectly onto the desired surface.
Thus, it allows glare-free illumination of walkways and similar surfaces.
The electrical connection is made directly to 230V mains supply. Rated
IP44 it is suitable for outdoor use. The DOWNUNDER LED series
further includes versions with different shapes, housings and light
colours. This luminaire contains built-in LED lamps. EEK: A - A++. The
lamps cannot be changed in the luminaire.
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