







DOWNUNDER LED 27 wall lamp

white, 1,8W, warmwhite, IP44

	Article number	230192
	Catalogue	BIG WHITE 2015, Page 655
	Type of lamp	LED lamp
	Lamp	SMD LED
	Number of light sources	27
	Lamp included	Yes
	Installation length	16.5 cm
	Installation width	21 cm
	Installation depth	10 cm
	Width	18 cm
	Height	23 cm
	Depth	7.5 cm
	Net weight	0.851 kg
	Gross weight	1.277 kg
	Voltage	230 Volt
	Max. wattage	1.8 Watt
	Protection class	II
	Material	aluminium
	Colour	white
	Way of mounting	recessed wall mounting
	Remark 1	IP 44 only reached when mounted with light emission showing downwards
	Remark 2	Through wiring of up to 10 luminaries is possible
	Remark 3	Mounting box (W / H / D): 18,5 / 23,5 / 9 cm
	Remark 4	Energy labels in your language are available in the Service Area sub point Download
	Average lifespan	20000 Hours
	Colour temperature	3000 Kelvin
	Colour rendering index	>80
	Luminous flux	63 lm
	Suitable for lamps from EEC	A



Suitable for lamps up to EEC

Light distribution type 1

A++

Aluminum wall luminaire of the LED DOWNUNDER series. Several invisible SMD LED emit their light indirectly onto the desired surface. Thus, it allows glare-free illumination of walkways and similar surfaces. The electrical connection is made directly to 230V mains supply. Rated IP44 it is suitable for outdoor use. The DOWNUNDER LED series further includes versions with different shapes, housings and light colours. This luminaire contains built-in LED lamps. EEK: A - A++. The lamps cannot be changed in the luminaire.